TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900778819

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COACHILLIN HOLDINGS LLC		04/19/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Between the Springs Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	71713 HWY 111 SUITE 100	
City:	RANCHO MIRAGE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92270	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6389516	COACHILLIN
Registration Number:	6064563	COACHILLIN
Registration Number:	5888851	COACHILLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164133828

Email: natalia.radic@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Natalia Radic

Address Line 1: 1001 Lakeside Avenue East Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ammendment of Articles of Incorporation - Between the Springs#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0113

900782181



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State

AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION CA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20230649988 Date Filed: 4/19/2023

Limited Liability Company Information Limited Liability Company Name

Entity No.

COACHILLIN HOLDINGS LLC 201610210304

Amendment Details

Limited Liability Company Name	Between the Springs Holdings LLC
Review and Signature Additional information and signatures set forth made part of this filing.	n on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and
Signatures	
By signing, I affirm under penalty of perjury the California law to sign.	hat the information herein is true and correct and that I am authorized by
William d. Moreland	04/19/2023
Manager/Member Signature	Date
Kenneth Dickerson	04/19/2023
Manager/Member Signature	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008116 FRAME: 0114 Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/12/2023